

HB1324\_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB24-1324 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 12, strike "(9) and (10)" and substitute
- 2 "(8)(d) and (9)".
  
- 3 Page 4, line 1, strike "8." and substitute "8; EXCEPT THAT A PUBLIC
- 4 EMPLOYER'S RECOVERY OF THE COSTS OF THE TRAINING MAY DECREASE
- 5 OVER A PERIOD LONGER THAN TWO YEARS."
  
- 6 Page 4, line 10, strike "FIVE" and substitute "THREE".
  
- 7 Page 4, strike lines 16 through 19 and substitute:
  
- 8 "(d) WHERE THE ATTORNEY GENERAL HAS BROUGHT AN ACTION
- 9 UNDER SUBSECTION (2), (3), (4), (6), OR (8)(a) OF THIS SECTION AND HAS
- 10 RECOVERED ACTUAL DAMAGES, PENALTIES, OR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF
- 11 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (8)(b) OF THIS SECTION, A WORKER OR
- 12 PROSPECTIVE WORKER IS PRECLUDED FROM RECOVERING THE ACTUAL
- 13 DAMAGES, PENALTIES, OR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF THAT WAS RECOVERED IN
- 14 THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S ACTION."
  
- 15 Page 4, line 20, strike "(10)" and substitute "(9)".
  
- 16 Page 4, strike lines 26 and 27.
  
- 17 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 8.
  
- 18 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*